# OP \$240.00 2095142

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLOWORKS USA LP		03/01/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FloWorks International LLC	
Street Address:	3750 Highway 225	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77503	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2095142	SOUTHWEST STAINLESS & ALLOY
Registration Number:	5095575	SUNBELT SUPPLY CO. SINCE 1978
Registration Number:	5095576	SUNBELT SUPPLY
Registration Number:	6929166	GENESIS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6929167	GENESIS SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5216640	SS&A
Registration Number:	4758987	MAJOR INC.
Registration Number:	6245826	MA
Registration Number:	5321496	MI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132922796

**Email:** trademark@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Miranda V. Chavez

Address Line 1: 2603 Augusta Dr., Suite 1350 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miranda V. Chavez

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0552

SIGNATURE:	/Miranda V. Chavez/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=FloWorks assignment_executed#page1.tif		
source=FloWorks assignment_executed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0553

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FloWorks USA LP a limited partnership organized in Delaware with a business address of 3750 Highway 225, Pasadena, Texas 77503 has used in its business the Marks including those listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, FloWorks USA LP is desirous of assigning all Marks in Exhibit A including the business associated with the Marks and the associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, FloWorks International LLC is limited liability company organized in Delaware with a business address of 3750 Highway 225, Pasadena, Texas 77503 is desirous of acquiring all Marks in Exhibit A, the business associated with the marks, the registrations therefor and the associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FloWorks USA LP does hereby assign all rights, title and interest in and unto all Marks in Exhibit A to together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in Exhibit A to FloWorks International LLC and the registrations therefor and the right to recover any damages for past infringement, if any.

FloWorks USA LP

Scott Tyler Jackson

Title: CEO & President

Effective Date: 03/01/2022

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark Name	Registration Number
SOUTHWEST STAINLESS & ALLOY	2095142
SUNBELT SUPPLY CO. SINCE 1978	5095575
SUNBELT SUPPLY	5095576
GENESIS SYSTEMS	6929166
GENESIS SYSTEMS & design	6929167
SS&A	5216640
MAJOR INC.	4758987
MA	6245826
MI	5321496

TRADEMARK REEL: 007943 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 01/11/2023**